






Table 2 : RIDOT Funding Sources FFY 2018‐2021

Updated ‐ March 15, 2018

Highway ‐ State FY 2018 FY 2019 FY 2020 FY 2021 4‐Yr Totals

Gas Tax 88.70 88.30 91.90 91.20 360.10

RICAP Funds 30.60 30.60 27.20 27.20 115.60

RI Highway Maintenance Account 78.10 86.70 87.50 87.70 340.00

RICAP for Maintenance Facility 4.80 4.20 4.30 4.30 17.60

Project Closeouts 8.00 5.00 5.00 5.00 23.00

Land Sales 3.40 1.00 1.00 1.00 6.40

Garvee Bond Proceeds 85.00 77.00 45.00 0.00 207.00

Transit Hub Bond 12.00 17.00 5.00 1.00 35.00

RICAP for Pavement Projects 0.00 20.00 20.00 20.00 60.00

Third Party Funding 1.00 2.50 1.00 0.00 4.50

Toll Revenue 19.00 44.80 44.80 44.80 153.40

Prior Year Funds 4.00 3.00 0.00 0.00 7.00

Total RIDOT State Sources 334.60 380.10 332.70 282.20 1,329.60

Highway‐ Federal FY 2018 FY 2019 FY 2020 FY 2021 4‐Yr Totals

Railway Highway Crossings 1.20 1.20 1.20 1.20 4.80

Highway Safety Improvement 18.00 18.20 18.50 18.50 73.20

Transportation Alternative 3.30 3.30 3.30 3.30 13.20

National Highway Performance 128.60 131.40 134.40 134.40 528.80

CMAQ 10.80 11.00 11.20 11.20 44.20

2.5 % Inflationary Increase from Federal Reserves 0.00 0.00 0.00 6.00 6.00

Planning 6.30 6.30 6.40 6.40 25.40

Surface Transportation Block Grant 61.10 62.20 63.70 63.70 250.70

National Freight 6.60 7.50 8.30 8.30 30.70

TIGER Grant 6.60 6.60 0.00 0.00 13.20

Other Federal Non Formula Distribution/Redist. 25.64 25.64 25.64 25.00 101.93

Federal Budgetary Holdback (6.40) (6.50) (6.60) (6.60) (26.10)

Total Federal Highway Funding Sources 261.74 266.84 266.04 271.40 1,066.03

Non Highway Revenue FY 2018 FY 2019 FY 2020 FY 2021 4‐Yr Totals

NHTSA 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 12.00

Green Economy Bond 6.50 2.70 0.00 0.00 9.20

FTA(Fixed Guideway) 5.40 4.30 4.30 4.30 18.30

Total Non‐Highway Funding Sources 14.90 10.00 7.30 7.30 39.50

Total RIDOT Funding Sources 611.24 656.94 606.04 560.90 2,435.13



Table 3: RIDOT Expenditures FY 2018-2021
Updated - April 16, 2018
RIDOT TIP PROGRAMS FY 2018 FY 2019 FY 2020 FY 2021 SUBTOTAL
6/10 PROJECT $77.00 $70.00 $92.20 $60.36 $299.56
BRIDGE CAPITAL PROGRAM $205.58 $211.11 $160.70 $135.80 $713.20
BRIDGE MAINTENANCE $15.23 $17.30 $16.38 $17.40 $66.31
CONTINGENCY ‐ INFLATION $0.00 $0.00 $0.41 $0.50 $0.91
DEBT SERVICE $69.82 $102.72 $99.19 $106.32 $378.04
DRAINAGE CAPITAL PROGRAM $1.75 $1.20 $2.70 $5.15 $10.80
DRAINAGE MAINTENANCE $7.20 $5.40 $6.90 $5.90 $25.40
HEADQUARTERS OPERATIONS $15.97 $17.64 $16.67 $15.73 $66.01
MAINTENANCE CAPITAL PROGRAM $4.83 $4.25 $4.25 $4.25 $17.58
MAINTENANCE OPERATIONS $40.43 $44.10 $45.79 $42.38 $172.70
PASS THRU $8.08 $8.09 $8.10 $8.05 $32.32
PAVEMENT CAPITAL PROGRAM $48.58 $61.15 $69.22 $60.50 $239.44
PAVEMENT MAINTENANCE $6.74 $7.16 $7.18 $7.20 $28.28
PLANNING ‐ PROGRAM DEVELOPMENT $17.30 $15.83 $17.30 $16.87 $67.31
TOLL OPERATIONS $1.90 $2.20 $2.20 $2.20 $8.50
TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE $7.69 $6.30 $6.25 $6.30 $26.54
TRAFFIC SAFETY CAPITAL PROGRAM $27.56 $20.19 $22.28 $29.06 $99.09
TRANSIT CAPITAL PROGRAM ‐ RIDOT $28.02 $31.35 $13.69 $9.79 $82.85
TRANSIT OPERATIONS ‐ RIDOT $8.13 $8.24 $8.36 $8.47 $33.20
TRANSPORTATION ALTERNATIVES PROGRAM $17.52 $20.29 $5.95 $16.50 $60.26
SUBTOTAL RIDOT $609.33 $654.53 $605.70 $558.73 $2,428.30



TIP PROGRAM ALLOCATION SUMMARY

Updated ‐ April 16, 2018

RIDOT TIP PROGRAMS FY 2018 FY 2019 FY 2020 FY 2021 SUBTOTAL % OF TOTAL FY 2022 FY 2023 FY 2024 FY 2025 FY 2026 FY 2027 TOTAL % OF TOTAL

6/10 PROJECT $77.00 $70.00 $92.20 $60.36 $299.56 10.88% $38.34 $28.74 $23.36 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $390.00 5.97%

BRIDGE CAPITAL PROGRAM $205.58 $211.11 $160.70 $135.80 $713.20 25.90% $141.60 $145.30 $125.60 $128.00 $128.30 $133.30 $1,515.30 23.20%

BRIDGE MAINTENANCE $15.23 $17.30 $16.38 $17.40 $66.31 2.41% $17.40 $17.40 $17.40 $16.42 $16.40 $16.40 $167.73 2.57%

CONTINGENCY ‐ INFLATION $0.00 $0.00 $0.41 $0.50 $0.91 0.03% $0.70 $4.30 $0.50 $0.50 $9.00 $9.40 $25.31 0.39%

DEBT SERVICE $69.82 $102.72 $99.19 $106.32 $378.04 13.73% $102.24 $101.64 $96.41 $77.40 $76.85 $67.57 $900.16 13.78%

DRAINAGE CAPITAL PROGRAM $1.75 $1.20 $2.70 $5.15 $10.80 0.39% $9.65 $10.65 $10.15 $7.95 $11.00 $12.00 $72.20 1.11%

DRAINAGE MAINTENANCE $7.20 $5.40 $6.90 $5.90 $25.40 0.92% $7.15 $5.15 $5.95 $4.95 $6.00 $6.00 $60.60 0.93%

HEADQUARTERS OPERATIONS $15.97 $17.64 $16.67 $15.73 $66.01 2.40% $17.20 $18.00 $17.90 $17.40 $18.00 $19.00 $173.51 2.66%

MAINTENANCE CAPITAL PROGRAM $4.83 $4.25 $4.25 $4.25 $17.58 0.64% $14.70 $10.20 $10.20 $9.10 $10.00 $10.00 $81.78 1.25%

MAINTENANCE OPERATIONS $40.43 $44.10 $45.79 $42.38 $172.70 6.27% $46.67 $49.31 $58.11 $61.61 $62.60 $62.60 $513.59 7.86%

PASS THRU $8.08 $8.09 $8.10 $8.05 $32.32 1.17% $8.70 $8.67 $8.76 $8.76 $8.76 $8.76 $84.73 1.30%

PAVEMENT CAPITAL PROGRAM $48.58 $61.15 $69.22 $60.50 $239.44 8.69% $74.10 $78.78 $92.24 $130.95 $125.71 $126.00 $867.22 13.28%

PAVEMENT MAINTENANCE $6.74 $7.16 $7.18 $7.20 $28.28 1.03% $7.22 $7.24 $7.26 $7.28 $7.90 $8.30 $73.48 1.13%

PLANNING ‐ PROGRAM DEVELOPMENT $17.30 $15.83 $17.30 $16.87 $67.31 2.44% $17.30 $17.20 $17.20 $17.20 $17.20 $17.20 $170.61 2.61%

TOLL OPERATIONS $1.90 $2.20 $2.20 $2.20 $8.50 0.31% $2.20 $2.20 $2.20 $2.20 $2.20 $2.20 $21.70 0.33%

TRAFFIC MAINTENANCE $7.69 $6.30 $6.25 $6.30 $26.54 0.96% $6.25 $6.40 $6.25 $6.15 $6.20 $6.20 $63.99 0.98%

TRAFFIC SAFETY CAPITAL PROGRAM $27.56 $20.19 $22.28 $29.06 $99.09 3.60% $30.06 $24.60 $42.50 $22.79 $26.40 $29.40 $274.84 4.21%

TRANSIT CAPITAL PROGRAM ‐ RIDOT $28.02 $31.35 $13.69 $9.79 $82.85 3.01% $9.65 $13.90 $13.90 $14.50 $16.10 $20.10 $171.00 2.62%

TRANSIT OPERATIONS ‐ RIDOT $8.13 $8.24 $8.36 $8.47 $33.20 1.21% $8.58 $8.71 $8.83 $8.96 $9.40 $9.90 $87.58 1.34%

TRANSPORTATION ALTERNATIVES $17.52 $20.29 $5.95 $16.50 $60.26 2.19% $17.30 $16.75 $14.90 $19.90 $14.29 $15.00 $158.39 2.43%

SUBTOTAL RIDOT $609.33 $654.53 $605.71 $558.73 $2,428.29 88.2% $577.02 $575.13 $579.62 $562.02 $572.31 $579.33 $5,873.72 89.9%

RIPTA TIP PROGRAMS FY 2018 FY 2019 FY 2020 FY 2021 SUBTOTAL % OF TOTAL FY 2022 FY 2023 FY 2024 FY 2025 FY 2026 FY 2027 TOTAL % OF TOTAL

MOBILITY AND INNOVATION $3.45 $1.73 $1.73 $1.73 $8.64 0.31% $1.73 $1.73 $1.73 $1.73 $1.73 $1.73 $19.02 0.29%

ROLLING STOCK $9.33 $33.28 $24.78 $23.44 $90.83 3.30% $13.59 $13.59 $13.59 $13.59 $13.59 $13.59 $172.39 2.64%

STOPS AND STATIONS $4.77 $5.31 $1.76 $1.00 $12.84 0.47% $1.00 $1.00 $1.00 $1.00 $1.00 $1.00 $18.84 0.29%

TRANSIT CORRIDORS $3.04 $13.60 $5.26 $5.63 $27.53 1.00% $3.88 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $31.41 0.48%

TRANSIT OPERATIONS‐SERVICE AND SUPPO$117.31 $19.81 $21.90 $27.01 $186.03 6.75% $37.53 $38.20 $37.37 $38.03 $38.72 $39.43 $415.31 6.36%

SUBTOTAL RIPTA TIP PROGRAMS $137.90 $73.73 $55.43 $58.81 $325.87 11.8% $57.73 $54.52 $53.69 $54.35 $55.04 $55.75 $656.97 10.1%

TOTAL $747.24 $728.26 $661.14 $617.54 $2,754.16 100.0% $634.75 $629.66 $633.31 $616.37 $627.35 $635.08 $6,530.69 100.0%



Install a sidewalk along Purgatory Road between the Atlantic Beach District and 
Second Beach.

ID 5072 PURGATORY ROAD SIDEWALK INSTALLATION

Middletown

MUNICIPALITIES

Purgatory Road (Aquidneck Avenue to Paradise Avenue)
LOCATIONDESCRIPTION

SLR CONCERNNHSFASADA

($M) TOTAL202720262025202420232021202020192018 2022Funding Source

$0.06$0.06GasTax
$0.22$0.22TAP
$0.36$0.36OutYear
$0.64$0.28 $0.36TOTAL ($M)

Complete the final design and implementation of infrastructure improvements in 
prioritized areas around the Narragansett Pier Middle School.

ID 5088 SAFE ROUTES TO SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE IMPROVEMENTS FOR NARRA

Narragansett
MUNICIPALITIES

South Pier Rd, Mariner Rd, Thayer Ave, Prospect Ave, Central St, 
Fifth Ave

LOCATIONDESCRIPTION

SLR CONCERNNHSFASADA

($M) TOTAL202720262025202420232021202020192018 2022Funding Source

$0.01$0.01GasTax
$0.48$0.24$0.24OtherFederal
$0.15$0.03$0.12TAP
$0.64$0.04$0.12$0.24$0.24TOTAL ($M)

Design and construction of the final segment of the William C. O'Neill (South 
County Bike Path) to Narragansett Town Beach using a permittable off-road 
route through Canonchet Farm.

ID 5089 WILLIAM C. O'NEILL BIKE PATH EXTENSION - PHASE 4B

Narragansett
MUNICIPALITIES

Mumford Road, Narr. Elementary School (rear of site) to 
Narragansett Town Beach

LOCATIONDESCRIPTION

SLR CONCERNNHSFASADA

($M) TOTAL202720262025202420232021202020192018 2022Funding Source

$0.45$0.45GasTax
$1.80$1.80HSIP
$1.12$1.12ProjectCloseouts
$0.35$0.35RICAPfunds
$0.61$0.10$0.51RIHMA
$1.29$0.38$0.91TAP
$2.81$0.92$1.89OutYear
$8.43$0.92$2.25$0.48$2.54$0.35 $1.89TOTAL ($M)



Feasibility study for approximately 1/2 mile section of bike path within the 
former Warren/Fall River Railroad ROW connecting to the Warren Bike Path.

ID 5271 EAST BAY BIKE PATH EXTENSION (WARREN BIKE PATH)

Warren

MUNICIPALITIES

East Bay Bike Path to Kickemuit River/Broken Bridge.
LOCATIONDESCRIPTION

SLR CONCERNNHSFASADA

($M) TOTAL202720262025202420232021202020192018 2022Funding Source

$2.00$2.00OutYear
$2.00$2.00TOTAL ($M)

Complete the final design and implementation of infrastructure improvements in 
prioritized areas around the State Street Elementary School.

ID 5285 SAFE ROUTES TO SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE IMPROVEMENTS FOR STATE S

Westerly
MUNICIPALITIES

Westminster St, Champion St, Hollis St, Emerald St, State St, 
Fairview Ave

LOCATIONDESCRIPTION

SLR CONCERNNHSFASADA

($M) TOTAL202720262025202420232021202020192018 2022Funding Source

$0.26$0.26LandSales
$0.26$0.26OtherFederal
$0.17$0.04$0.13TAP
$0.70$0.04$0.13$0.26$0.26TOTAL ($M)

complete streetscape enhancements to historic village of Watch hill

ID 5286 BAY STREET STREETSCAPE IMPROVEMENTS

Westerly
MUNICIPALITIES

200' East Int. Wauwinnet Ave/Sunset Ave to 400' east of int. Bay 
st./Larkin Rd

LOCATIONDESCRIPTION

SLR CONCERNNHSFASADA

($M) TOTAL202720262025202420232021202020192018 2022Funding Source

$1.40$1.40ProjectCloseouts
$1.40$1.40TOTAL ($M)



Off-road bicycle/pedestrian path from Division St. to Truman Dr. in 
Woonsocket.  Project includes a major river crossing.

ID 5293 BLACKSTONE RIVER BIKEWAY - SEGMENT 8A

Woonsocket

MUNICIPALITIES

Divison St. to Truman Dr. in Woonsocket
LOCATIONDESCRIPTION

SLR CONCERNNHSFASADA

($M) TOTAL202720262025202420232021202020192018 2022Funding Source

$0.90$0.90OtherFederal
$1.02$0.28$0.55$0.19RIHMA
$1.12$1.12STBG
$1.00$1.00TAP
$4.04$1.40$2.45$0.19TOTAL ($M)

Complete the final design and implementation of infrastructure improvements in 
prioritized areas around the Citizens and Pothier Elementary Schools.

ID 5294 SAFE ROUTES TO SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE IMPROVEMENTS FOR CITIZEN

Woonsocket
MUNICIPALITIES

All Saints St, Birch St, Chalapa Ave, Morin Heights Blvd, Robinson 
St, Winthrop St, Yolande Pl

LOCATIONDESCRIPTION

SLR CONCERNNHSFASADA

($M) TOTAL202720262025202420232021202020192018 2022Funding Source

$0.12$0.12OtherFederal
$0.20$0.02$0.06$0.12TAP
$0.31$0.02$0.06$0.12$0.12TOTAL ($M)

Provide river landing for tourist and excursion watercraft along the Blackstone 
Bikeway at Cold Spring Park.

ID 5307 WOONSOCKET RIVER LANDING

Woonsocket
MUNICIPALITIES

Cold Sprint Park
LOCATIONDESCRIPTION

SLR CONCERNNHSFASADA

($M) TOTAL202720262025202420232021202020192018 2022Funding Source

$0.39$0.39OutYear
$0.39$0.39TOTAL ($M)



Repaving Sidewalks, elongated bump out for pedestrian crossings, lighting 
improvements, new crosswalks, ADA ramps, bike parking facilities, shared lane 
markings, signage, street trees, creation of roundabouts, and bike/ped 
connections to river.

ID 5309 MAIN STREET IMPROVEMENTS

Woonsocket

MUNICIPALITIES

Main St. Overlay District, and Main St. (Prospect to Arnold)
LOCATIONDESCRIPTION

SLR CONCERNNHSFASADA

($M) TOTAL202720262025202420232021202020192018 2022Funding Source

$0.07$0.07RIHMA
$0.30$0.30TAP
$4.63$4.63OutYear
$5.00$4.63$0.37TOTAL ($M)

Project involves constructing an off-road bikeway along Truman Dr. and into 
Market Square.

ID 5318 BLACKSTONE RIVER BIKEWAY - SEGMENT 8B-1

North Smithfield, Woonsocket

MUNICIPALITIES

Truman Dr. in Woonsocket to Market Square

LOCATIONDESCRIPTION

SLR CONCERNNHSFASADA

($M) TOTAL202720262025202420232021202020192018 2022Funding Source

$0.02$0.02OtherFederal
$1.16$0.84$0.32RIHMA
$1.27$1.27TAP
$2.45$0.84$1.61TOTAL ($M)

Project involves constructing a combination of on-road and off-road bikeway.  A 
walled section and small stream culvert will be built.

ID 5319 BLACKSTONE RIVER BIKEWAY - SEGMENT 8B-2

North Smithfield, Woonsocket
MUNICIPALITIES

Market St. to Cold Spring Park
LOCATIONDESCRIPTION

SLR CONCERNNHSFASADA

($M) TOTAL202720262025202420232021202020192018 2022Funding Source

$2.64$2.64OutYear
$2.64$2.64TOTAL ($M)




